Important Changes to Your Bus Service

A new bus service will operate from 7 January 2019. This bus service is provide to link your community
to the town centre or for onward journeys on alternative bus services.

Timetable

Cod/Codes MTS MTS NS R — Request Stop

Service Number LT2 LT2 LT2 SD — School Days Only

Holywell Bus Station 10:02 12:02 17:17 MTS — Monday / Thursday / Saturday

Carmel, PO 10:10 12:10 R

Carmel Hill 10:12 12:12 R NS — Not Saturday

Pantasaph 10:15 12:15 R

Gorsedd 10:18 12:18 R

Lloc, Singing Kettle 10:23 12:23 17:38 .

Caerwys Square 10:30 12:30 17:45 Bus Fare: LT2

Caerwys Square 10:35 12:35

Lloc, Singing Kettle 10:41 12:41 Holywell — Carmel £1.20

Gorsedd 10:47 12:47 Holywell — Pantasaph  £1.20

Pantasap,h 10:50 12:30 Holywell — Gorsedd £1.20

Carmel Hill 10:53 12:53

Carmel PO 10:55 12:55 Holywell - Lloc £2.00

Holywell Bus Station 10:59 12:59 Holywell — Caerwys £2.20
L'Y":LEL}R o

Py I Y Flint , o
. . Concessionary bus passes are accepted on this service
Flintshire
COLNTY COUNER: Return tickets are available on same services only
01352 701234

Tickets are not interchangeable between bus operators



